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1 42 Manuel DONDI 4:51.108Manuel Dondi Fiat X 1/9 2:25.662 2:25.4461ITA 33 123.690
2 39 Dan MICHL 4:55.328Michl ACCR Czech Team Lotus Elise 2:28.645 2:26.6831CZE 32 +4.220
3 32 Domagoj PEREKOVIĆ 5:04.213AKK Zanatlija Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:32.831 2:31.3821HRV 23 +13.105
4 34 Norbert NAGY 5:05.862Tatalkozasi pontok KFT-8N BMW E90 M3 2:33.277 2:32.5852HUN 48 +14.754
5 51 Luca GAETANI 5:06.641Luca Gaetani Ferrari 458 GT3 2:33.480 2:33.1612ITA 55 +15.533
6 37 Jiři LOS 5:08.561Racing Team 3L Z.S. Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:34.615 2:33.9462CZE 43 +17.453
7 33 Dejan DIMITRIJEVIĆ 5:08.923AKK Velika Gorica Seat Leon 2:34.957 2:33.9661HRV 28 +17.815
8 31 Philippe SCHMITTER FREY 5:10.759Philippe Schmitter Frey Renault RS 01 2:33.946 2:36.8131FRA 28 +19.651
9 48 Christian SCHMITTER 5:12.459Christian Schmitter Porsche 997 GT3 R 2:36.153 2:36.3062FRA 45 +21.351
10 35 Christian SCHWEIGER 5:14.627Christian Schweiger Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VII 2:36.680 2:37.9472AUT 66 +23.519
11 47 Jan MILON 5:16.719Jantar Team McLaren 650S 2:39.401 2:37.3181SVK 36 +25.611
12 50 Bruno JARACH 5:19.684Bruno Jarach Lamborghini Huracan GT3 2:40.628 2:39.0562ITA 43 +28.576
13 36 Tomislav MUHVIĆ 5:24.517AKK Petar Klepac Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:42.382 2:42.1352HRV 51 +33.409
14 55 Viliam PRODAN 5:33.277AK Opatija Motorsport Škoda Fabia R5 2:46.581 2:46.6962HRV 70 +42.169
15 58 Aleš PREK 5:33.444AMK Atom Honda Civic Type R 2:47.076 2:46.3684SVN 127 +42.336
16 70 Peter AMBRUZ 5:36.185Ambruz Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:47.703 2:48.4823SVK 109 +45.077
17 60 Luca ZUURBIER 5:40.106Luca Zuurbier Honda Civic Type R 2:49.735 2:50.3714ITA 125 +48.998
18 54 Laszlo HERNADI 5:42.199AK Dubrovnik Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX R4 2:50.766 2:51.4333HRV 105 +51.091
19 57 Lukáš VOJÁČEK 5:43.775ACCR Czech Ennoble Team Subaru Impreza WRX STI 2:50.891 2:52.8844CZE 130 +52.667
20 53 Ivan MUTNANSKY 5:45.382Zaneti Motorsport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 2:53.582 2:51.8004SVK 122 +54.274
21 148 Marino POROPAT 5:45.768AK Istra Racing Team Renault Clio Sport 2:52.596 2:53.1724HRV 144 +54.660
22 71 Peter MARC 5:46.931AMD Slovenija Avto Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:52.486 2:54.4453SVN 111 +55.823
23 40 Pavel KOTEK 5:47.398AMK Ecce Homo Šternberk v UAMK BMW M3 2:54.195 2:53.2032CZE 49 +56.290
24 77 Marko TUJKOVIĆ 5:49.836AMSK Kotor Honda Civic Type R 2:54.935 2:54.9015MNE 186 +58.728
25 59 Alojz UDOVČ 5:50.290ŠD Udovč Motorsport Renault Clio R3 2:55.310 2:54.9806SVN 203 +59.182
26 63 Niko PULIĆ 5:52.202AK Dubrovnik Racing Opel Adam R2 2:56.046 2:56.1566HRV 206 +1:01.094
27 64 Denis SAVIČ 5:54.830ŠKD Topmotors Racing Opel Adam 2:57.245 2:57.5855SVN 176 +1:03.722
28 65 Marko GROSSI 5:57.044AK Ajdovšćina Motorsport Peugeot 208 R2 2:57.779 2:59.2656SVN 267 +1:05.936
29 78 Filip PETKOVIĆ 6:02.250AMSK Kotor Honda Civic Type R 3:01.964 3:00.2866MNE 246 +1:11.142
30 75 Gazmend DEMOLLI 6:02.351Gazmend Demolli Opel Astra 2:59.683 3:02.6685KOS 161 +1:11.243
31 61 David DEDEK 6:06.033Nutrend ACCR Czech Team Alfa Romeo 147 2.0 TS 3:09.026 2:57.0074CZE 155 +1:14.925
32 41 Peter SZEPESI 6:06.215Hegcsi Kft. Csaba BMW 320 IS 3:03.654 3:02.5612HUN 71 +1:15.107
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33 62 Besford BUNJAKU 6:19.970Besford Bunjaku Opel Astra 3:12.301 3:07.6695KOS 166 +1:28.862
34 43 Antal TELLER 6:22.467Hegcsi Kft. Opel Corsa 1.6 3:11.980 3:10.4876HUN 207 +1:31.359
35 45 Kornel NYEKI 6:37.395AK Pelješac Racing Opel Corsa 3:25.813 3:11.5823HRV 92 +1:46.287
36 76 Anna AMBRUZ 7:21.173Ambruz Racing Honda Civic Type R 3:38.027 3:43.1465SVK 163 +2:30.065

44 Tamas TOMSCANY 0.000AK Dubrovnik Racing Lada 1600 0.000 0.0005HRV DNF DNS176 +DNFNC
69 Antonino MIGLIUOLO 0.000Antonino Migliuolo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 0.000 0.0003ITA DNF DNS108 +DNFNC
73 Liridon KALENDERI 0.000Liridon Kalenderi Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 0.000 0.0003KOS DNF DNS118 +DNFNC

39 36Starters: Classified: DNF = Did Not FinishDNS = Did Not Start DSQ = Disqualified NC = Not Classified

StewardSteward
Dušan Koblišek (SVK) Viktor Levec (SVN)

Chairman of the Stewards StewardTimekeeperClerk of the Course
AK Opatija Sport timing

Steward
Aladino Martinez Garcia (ESP)Dragan Serden (HRV)Branko Bašić (HRV) Stanislav Minarik (CZE)

Steward
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Class 1

1 42 Manuel DONDI 4:51.108Manuel Dondi Fiat X 1/9 2:25.662 2:25.4461ITA 33 123.690
2 39 Dan MICHL 4:55.328Michl ACCR Czech Team Lotus Elise 2:28.645 2:26.6831CZE 32 +4.220
3 32 Domagoj PEREKOVIĆ 5:04.213AKK Zanatlija Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:32.831 2:31.3821HRV 23 +13.105
4 33 Dejan DIMITRIJEVIĆ 5:08.923AKK Velika Gorica Seat Leon 2:34.957 2:33.9661HRV 28 +17.815
5 31 Philippe SCHMITTER FREY 5:10.759Philippe Schmitter Frey Renault RS 01 2:33.946 2:36.8131FRA 28 +19.651
6 47 Jan MILON 5:16.719Jantar Team McLaren 650S 2:39.401 2:37.3181SVK 36 +25.611

POS NR DRIVER COMPETITOR VEHICLE TOTAL Av. Speed/Diff.HEAT 1 HEAT 2Pf CLASSNAT Pf
Organizer: AK Buzet 15/09/2019 18:22:18Length: 5001m
RACE OFFICIAL

Class 2

1 34 Norbert NAGY 5:05.862Tatalkozasi pontok KFT-8N BMW E90 M3 2:33.277 2:32.5852HUN 48 117.723
2 51 Luca GAETANI 5:06.641Luca Gaetani Ferrari 458 GT3 2:33.480 2:33.1612ITA 55 +0.779
3 37 Jiři LOS 5:08.561Racing Team 3L Z.S. Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:34.615 2:33.9462CZE 43 +2.699
4 48 Christian SCHMITTER 5:12.459Christian Schmitter Porsche 997 GT3 R 2:36.153 2:36.3062FRA 45 +6.597
5 35 Christian SCHWEIGER 5:14.627Christian Schweiger Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VII 2:36.680 2:37.9472AUT 66 +8.765
6 50 Bruno JARACH 5:19.684Bruno Jarach Lamborghini Huracan GT3 2:40.628 2:39.0562ITA 43 +13.822
7 36 Tomislav MUHVIĆ 5:24.517AKK Petar Klepac Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:42.382 2:42.1352HRV 51 +18.655
8 55 Viliam PRODAN 5:33.277AK Opatija Motorsport Škoda Fabia R5 2:46.581 2:46.6962HRV 70 +27.415
9 40 Pavel KOTEK 5:47.398AMK Ecce Homo Šternberk v UAMK BMW M3 2:54.195 2:53.2032CZE 49 +41.536
10 41 Peter SZEPESI 6:06.215Hegcsi Kft. Csaba BMW 320 IS 3:03.654 3:02.5612HUN 71 +1:00.353
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Class 3

1 70 Peter AMBRUZ 5:36.185Ambruz Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:47.703 2:48.4823SVK 109 107.105
2 54 Laszlo HERNADI 5:42.199AK Dubrovnik Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX R4 2:50.766 2:51.4333HRV 105 +6.014
3 71 Peter MARC 5:46.931AMD Slovenija Avto Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 2:52.486 2:54.4453SVN 111 +10.746
4 45 Kornel NYEKI 6:37.395AK Pelješac Racing Opel Corsa 3:25.813 3:11.5823HRV 92 +1:01.210
5 69 Antonino MIGLIUOLO 0.000Antonino Migliuolo Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 0.000 0.0003ITA DNF DNS108 +DNFNC
6 73 Liridon KALENDERI 0.000Liridon Kalenderi Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 0.000 0.0003KOS DNF DNS118 +DNFNC
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RACE OFFICIAL

Class 4

1 58 Aleš PREK 5:33.444AMK Atom Honda Civic Type R 2:47.076 2:46.3684SVN 127 107.985
2 60 Luca ZUURBIER 5:40.106Luca Zuurbier Honda Civic Type R 2:49.735 2:50.3714ITA 125 +6.662
3 57 Lukáš VOJÁČEK 5:43.775ACCR Czech Ennoble Team Subaru Impreza WRX STI 2:50.891 2:52.8844CZE 130 +10.331
4 53 Ivan MUTNANSKY 5:45.382Zaneti Motorsport Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 2:53.582 2:51.8004SVK 122 +11.938
5 148 Marino POROPAT 5:45.768AK Istra Racing Team Renault Clio Sport 2:52.596 2:53.1724HRV 144 +12.324
6 61 David DEDEK 6:06.033Nutrend ACCR Czech Team Alfa Romeo 147 2.0 TS 3:09.026 2:57.0074CZE 155 +32.589

POS NR DRIVER COMPETITOR VEHICLE TOTAL Av. Speed/Diff.HEAT 1 HEAT 2Pf CLASSNAT Pf
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Class 5

1 77 Marko TUJKOVIĆ 5:49.836AMSK Kotor Honda Civic Type R 2:54.935 2:54.9015MNE 186 102.925
2 64 Denis SAVIČ 5:54.830ŠKD Topmotors Racing Opel Adam 2:57.245 2:57.5855SVN 176 +4.994
3 75 Gazmend DEMOLLI 6:02.351Gazmend Demolli Opel Astra 2:59.683 3:02.6685KOS 161 +12.515
4 62 Besford BUNJAKU 6:19.970Besford Bunjaku Opel Astra 3:12.301 3:07.6695KOS 166 +30.134
5 76 Anna AMBRUZ 7:21.173Ambruz Racing Honda Civic Type R 3:38.027 3:43.1465SVK 163 +1:31.337
6 44 Tamas TOMSCANY 0.000AK Dubrovnik Racing Lada 1600 0.000 0.0005HRV DNF DNS176 +DNFNC
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Class 6

1 59 Alojz UDOVČ 5:50.290ŠD Udovč Motorsport Renault Clio R3 2:55.310 2:54.9806SVN 203 102.792
2 63 Niko PULIĆ 5:52.202AK Dubrovnik Racing Opel Adam R2 2:56.046 2:56.1566HRV 206 +1.912
3 65 Marko GROSSI 5:57.044AK Ajdovšćina Motorsport Peugeot 208 R2 2:57.779 2:59.2656SVN 267 +6.754
4 78 Filip PETKOVIĆ 6:02.250AMSK Kotor Honda Civic Type R 3:01.964 3:00.2866MNE 246 +11.960
5 43 Antal TELLER 6:22.467Hegcsi Kft. Opel Corsa 1.6 3:11.980 3:10.4876HUN 207 +32.177

Branko Bašić (HRV)

DNF = Did Not Finish

Aladino Martinez Garcia (ESP)

39

Dušan Koblišek (SVK)
StewardSteward

DNS = Did Not Start36

Dragan Serden (HRV)
Timekeeper

DSQ = DisqualifiedClassified: NC = Not Classified

Clerk of the Course

Starters:

Chairman of the Stewards
AK Opatija Sport timing Stanislav Minarik (CZE) Viktor Levec (SVN)

Steward StewardSteward


